
 
 

Moody/Via 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 6609 
 

 WHEREAS, sealed bids were requested and advertised, as required by law, for the 
following: 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. 6096 

NORTHWEST OMAHA TRANSMISSION CONSTRUCTION 
 

  WHEREAS, bids were received and opened at the time and place mentioned in the 
published notices and the Director – Supply Chain Management supervised the tabulations, which 
have been submitted to this Board; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has carefully considered the bids submitted, as 
well as the recommendations of the District’s Management and General Counsel. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Omaha 

Public Power District that the proposal of High Voltage Inc. in the amount of $3,546,600.23 for the 
procurement of construction services to construct and modify the transmission lines pursuant to 
Request for Proposal No. 6096 is hereby accepted, and the form of payment and performance bond 
of such bidder is approved. 



��

� ���������	�
�	������������	���	����������������������������������������� �!"#""�$�

%&'()������*+',-(.�/01�232/��4.,5)� 6787�9&:;,:��<,)� <7�=7�>?&���� � � � =4@�A,7�B3CB���DA,.'EF(;'�*5&E&�<.&:;5?;;?,:�G,:;'.H+'?,:I���J:&KL;?;�,M�@.,N,;&K;����0733� OPAP=JQ��=4@�A,7�B3CB�F&;�&RS(.'?;(R�M,.�-?R�,:�6(N'(5-(.�0T1�232/7���<E(�;+,N(�,M�'E(�+,:'.&+'�(:+,5N&;;(;�+,:;'.H+'?:U�:(F�(K(+'.?+&K�'.&:;5?;;?,:�K?:(;�&:R�;H-;'&'?,:;�',�+,::(+'�',�*@@%�'.&:;5?;;?,:�:('F,.V�?:�'E(�A,.'EF(;'�*5&E&�M,.�&:�(+,:,5?+�R(S(K,N5(:'�+H;',5(.7�����G,:;'.H+'?,:�?;�;+E(RHK(R�',�-(U?:�%(+(5-(.�B1�232/�&:R�+,:+KHR(�;(+,:R�WH&.'(.�,M�232T7���*:(�X0Y�Q(''(.�,M�GK&.?M?+&'?,:�XQ*GY�&:R�,:(�X0Y�=4@�&RR(:RH5�F(.(�?;;H(R�',�N.,S?R(�+K&.?M?+&'?,:�,:�,H'&U(�;+E(RHK(1�&:R�'(+E:?+&K�&;N(+';�,M�'E(�N.,Z(+'7��@.,N,;&K;�F(.(�.(WH(;'(R�&:R�,N(:(R�&'�2)33�N7571�G7%7<71�<EH.;R&L1�*+',-(.�021�232/7����[\]̂\__̀ab�[bĉdec_�feb�g�/1hi313337337��6(S(:�XjY�','&K�N.,N,;&K;�F(.(�.(+(?S(R7�<E(�N.,N,;&K;�.(+(?S(R�&.(�;H55&.?k(R�?:�'E(�'&-K(�-(K,F)�� l?RR(.� QH5N�6H5�4?.5�@.?+(�XgY� Q(U&KKL�=(;N,:;?S(� <(+E:?+&KKL�=(;N,:;?S(�9?UE�>,K'&U(�m:+7� /1iTB1B3372/� nP6� nP6��l.?:V�G,:;'.H+',.;�m:+7� T10hj1TT070T� A*� nP6��o&'';�PK(+'.?+�G,5N&:L� T1T0/100C70h� nP6� nP6�Q7P7�pL(.;�G,5N&:L� T1B0T1hh2703� nP6� A*�o&.R�PK(+'.?+�G,5N&:L�m:+7� T1C3/1CiC7C3� nP6� A*�m:'(U.&'(R�@,F(.�G,7� B103j1h0C7ii� nP6� nP6�JK'?'HR(�P:(.UL1�QQG7� h13C21iiB73T� nP6� nP6�

qrstuvwx�yxz{|r}{�~q�����������������������������q�������q



����������	
����������������������������� ����������������������������� ���!�"���������#$������� ��%&&'()�*+,-*�./01)+*�1/2+3�24-2�5��67���68
�9	
��8�8
�
8�
:�
���6�;�<9�6
�
�8�����
:��=�����89�>	
�
��	:�6���6?�6�
����@���:�5��67���68
�9	
��8��;8��A��A�88�
��98���A�B��98�	�6
��	
�?�	9@6
�����A��	9�@6
���:�5��67���68
�9	
��8�A��A�8�;��8�?@?�;��;;C�6�6D�8A�68�B�����:�������C�8�	�@A�6C�A��A�8�;�
�78��B�8��68��6?�E	A
��68�
��	�6
��	
�
�@8���:��B�8��68�?��6�
��6?��
:�A��A�8�;�;��;;C�6�6D�8A�68�B��9
�-F+�)0GH+.2�2/�'I)2FI.2()�+J-*0-2I/1K���:�;��;�	�968;��?B�8?�
:�!�8
��	
�
����
��6�;

�����	;�����	�
��6����@����:���;
�����6	����6?��;
�
9?��6��C��6�����?�
���	76�L;?��6��
:��	�A
�����??6?9@��6?����8�?9��6��
:��=����:8�;

�8����	;�����	�
��68�L���	�B?��C�
:�!�8
��	
�����:��@��6�6��A��A�8�;8�L��;��;;C��8A�68�BK�M0GH+.2�2/�24+�'I)2FI.2()�2+.41I.-*�-13�+./1/NI.�B�;9�
��6���;;�A��A�8�;8��E	A
�
:�A��A�8�;����5��67���68
�9	
��8��	�9;?���	�68�?�?��C�
:�'I)2FI.2()�O/-F3�/��!��	
��8�����
:��L��?����
:�8�	�6
��	
��������� ����������������������������#$������� ���:�A��A�8�;8��	�B?����@�5��67���68
�9	
��8��6	����6
���
?���L���������

8��;	
��	�����:���;
����6	����6?��;
�
9?��6��C�������L��?@?�
����
	:6�	�;;C��8A�68�B����:�A��A�8�;����@����?��;	
��	���@A�6C���6	���
��7�8B��;�E	A
��68��	:6�	�;� A	���	�
��68��6?�E	;98��6�
��
:�8	�A����L��7���
�L�8�B�;9�
?�
:�
�
:�8�E	A
��68�89�>	
�B;C�	:�6��
:���8�8����
:�	�6
��	
�?�	9@6
�
��L����6
�
:�A��A�8�;�
����?@?�
	:6�	�;;C�6�6�8A�68�B����:�A��A�8�;����@�������C�8���@A�6C�
��7�8B��;�E	A
��68�
��
:��	:6�	�;� A	���	�
��68��6?� A	��;���6?�
��68��6�
:�	�6
��	
�?�	9@6
�����
��B�;9�
��6���
�L�8�?
�@�6?�
:�
�
:�8�E	A
��68�89�>	
�B;C�	:�6��
:���8�8����
:�	�6
��	
�?�	9@6
�
��L����6
�
:�A��A�8�;�
����?@?�
	:6�	�;;C�6�6�8A�68�B���P���� ��������!�������5�8?��6�	�@A;��6	�L�
:�
:�;��;��6?�
	:6�	�;��<9��@6
8����
:�8A	���	�
��68��	�8
�B�;9�
��68�A����@?���9���6
?�	�@A;
��6�?�
8���6?�:�8
���	�;�A����@�6	�L�
:����!���
��8��	�@@6??�
:�
��=������Q�RQ����
:L8
��@�:�����68@�88��6���68
�9	
��6����L��??�
�����:���;
����6	������
:�B�;9�
?��@�96
�����:����;;��6��=�B��96?�?�=��
CD �E��:�98�6?�� �E��96?�?�!�;;��8��6?��L6
CD�:���6
8�ST��UPQ�Q�����V�����WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW� :�6�X����68�6�������!��	
����6��6��6���$
�;�
C��A��
��68��

YZ[\]̂_̀�àbcdZec�fYg�hijkjlmnopimmoimjqorrksomstYplhqlhuY



Page 1 of 3

Brink Constructors, Inc.                    

2950 North Plaza Drive                 

Rapid City, SD 57702

 Integrated Power Co.                             

PO Box 1743                                     

North Platte, NE 69103

Watts Electric Co                                    

13351 Dovers Street                                          

Waverly, NE 68462

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1. Price Proposal:

Lump sum firm price (“Contract Price”) to perform all 

Work as specified. Total of all bid items from price 

quotation summary tab of “Attachment A” worksheet 

and reflected on page 25 of this RFP.

$4,187,441.14 $6,107,819.55 $4,413,119.18

2. Completion Date Guarantee(s): Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date

Start Installations: December 6, 2023
December 6, 2023 December 6, 2023 December 6, 2023

Complete Installations: April 12, 2024
May 1, 2024 April 12, 2024 April 12, 2024

 
   

 
   

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6096

Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.D.T., Thursday, 

October 12, 2023, in Omaha, Nebraska

BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS

BID ITEM

Anticipated Award Date

November 17, 2023

$3,850,000.00 

_____________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

_____________________________

Compiled by and Certified CorrectENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

DocuSign Envelope ID: A9DC673E-0909-4B21-9A35-E204AED4017E



Page 2 of 3

Ward Electric Company, Inc.           

9586 E. I-25 Frontage Road, Ste B.                                               

Longmont, CO 80504

The L.E. myers Company                            

1405 Jackson Street                               

Marshalltown, IA 50158

High Voltage Inc.                                     

PO Box 428                                               

Vernal, UT 84078

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1. Price Proposal:

Lump sum firm price (“Contract Price”) to perform 

all Work as specified. Total of all bid items from 

price quotation summary tab of “Attachment A” 

worksheet and reflected on page 25 of this RFP.

$4,903,959.90 $4,614,882.10 $3,546,600.23

2. Completion Date Guarantee(s): Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date

Start Installations: December 6, 2023
December 6, 2023 December 6, 2023 May 1, 2024

Complete Installations: April 12, 2024
April 12, 2024 April 12, 2024 May 1, 2024

 

 
   

 

 
   

 

BID ITEM

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.D.T., Thursday, 

October 12, 2023, in Omaha, Nebraska REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6096

Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction

_____________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

_____________________________

Compiled by and Certified Correct

Anticipated Award Date

November 17, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

$3,850,000.00 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A9DC673E-0909-4B21-9A35-E204AED4017E



Page 3 of 3

Altitude Energy                                                      

26400 I-76 Frontage Road                              

Keenesburg, CO 80643

  

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1. Price Proposal:

Lump sum firm price (“Contract Price”) to perform 

all Work as specified. Total of all bid items from 

price quotation summary tab of “Attachment A” 

worksheet and reflected on page 25 of this RFP.

$8,092,556.04   

2. Completion Date Guarantee(s): Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date

Start Installations: December 6, 2023
December 6, 2023   

 

Complete Installations: April 12, 2024
May 1, 2024   

 

 
   

 
   

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6096

Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.D.T., Thursday, 

October 12, 2023, in Omaha, Nebraska

BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS

BID ITEM

Anticipated Award Date

November 17, 2023

$3,850,000.00 

_____________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

_____________________________

Compiled by and Certified CorrectENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

DocuSign Envelope ID: A9DC673E-0909-4B21-9A35-E204AED4017E



 

Stephen M. Bruckner   
ATTORNEY 

402.978.5225 
sbruckner@fraserstryker.com 
fraserstryker.com 

October 19, 2023 

 
 

Omaha Public Power District 
444 South 16th Street 
Omaha, NE  68102 

RE: Request for Proposal No. 6096 – Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction 
(RFP No. 6096) 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

 We have reviewed the seven (7) proposals received in response to the District's RFP No. 
6096 and provide the following legal opinion. 

 The proposal of Brink Constructors states that final quantities for the RFP are subject to 
change.  This statement means that the proposal is not firm and, therefore, it may not be considered 
by the Board of Directors for the award of this RFP.  I will note that Brink also proposes to use a 
previous contract (Contract No. 265965) for this procurement.  I do not know the terms of that 
contract or whether they would be applicable to this procurement.  Generally, bidders should not 
propose to utilize past contracts for new procurements. 

 The proposal of L.E. Myers includes redlined revisions to the District's contract.  The 
revisions are acceptable.  L.E. Myers also includes clarifications to its proposal which must be 
evaluated by the District. 

 With respect to the proposal of High Voltage, Inc., the District needs to obtain a letter of 
clarification from the bidder acknowledging receipt of addendum no. 1.  Also, the District should 
obtain clarification on the starting date; High Voltage used the same date for starting as for 
completion, which I assume is merely a typographical error. 

 The District should obtain clarification from Altitude Energy that it acknowledges receipt 
of the District's letter of clarification no. 1.   

 Subject to the foregoing comments and the District's technical and economic evaluation, 
all of the proposals, except the proposal of Brink Constructors, may be considered by the District's 
Board of Directors for the award of this contract. 



 

October 19, 2023 
Page 2 
 

Very truly yours,  

Stephen M. Bruckner 
FOR THE FIRM 

SMB:sac 
3081101 



�� � � � � � � � � � �����������	
��������������������������������������� �!��"#$%�&'(�)�*+,���-�. /.����01'�20�3�(1(�#�(42�5225�4�6�420�7805�4���,9*,3:$�;�(�)��<�=5��80��2�(701��5>(05�4�0��('(�)�(�8�40�(80�<���8�420�7805�4�2���58�2���?(�)54?�0�(42�5225�4�8�420�7805�4�)7��0���@A(425�4�54����01'�20�3�(1(-���+&6#:�(-�6�420�78054?�(4)��75B)54?�4�'�0�(42�5225�4�B54�2�0��8�44�80�(�4�'�3,,=�27�20(05�4�540��01��0�(42�5225�4�4�0'��C-���-�6�420�7805�4�B(����548B7)�2�01��<�BB�'54?D��-�+�74)(05�4�8�420�7805�4��20�7807������805�4��(4)�20�7807���<�(�54?-��-�"420(BB(05�4��<�8�4)780����215�B)�'5����(4)�<5�����A058�?��74)�'5��-�!-�*����(B��<��@52054?�20�7807��2��8�4)780����215�B)�'5��2��(4)�0�(42�5225�4�B54��1(�)'(��-���8-�:���4�EFG�A��A�2(B2�'������8�5��)-�:5@�E.G�A��A�2(B2�(���B�?(BBH���2A�425����(4)�<5���EIG�(���0�81458(BBH���2A�425��-����)-�6�420�7805�4�0����?54�54�=�8������� �!�(4)�8�48B7)��2�8�4)�J7(�0���� ��-����-�#1��A��A�2(B�<����K5?1�L�B0(?��"48-�'(2���(B7(0�)�0�����01��B�'�20�(4)���20�A��A�2(B-���&6#"3���&701��5>(05�4��H�01��;�(�)�0��('(�)�(�B(����8�40�(80�0��K5?1�L�B0(?��"48-�54�01��(��740��<�#1����%5BB5�4��+5���K74)��)�+��0HM:5@�#1�72(4)��:5@�K74)��)�=�BB(�2�(4)�#'�40HM#1����6�402�EN!�I�.�.  -�!G�<���01��A��87����40��<�8�420�7805�4�2���58�2�0��8�420�780�(4)���)5<H�01��0�(42�5225�4�B54�2��(2�)��4�01����(B7(05�4��<�*+,���-�. /.����01'�20�3�(1(�#�(42�5225�4�6�420�7805�4-���*$63%%$�=$=D� � � � &,,*3L$=�+3*�;3&*=�63�:"=$*&#"3�D���OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO�� OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO�#��H�*-�L5(� � � � � P-�Q(�5���+��4(4)�>�615�<�3A��(054?�3<<58���(4)�� � ,��25)�40�(4)�615�<�$@�8705���3<<58����L58��,��25)�40�R�905B50H�3A��(05�42��#*LD2S1��&00(81��402D���&4(BH252��<�,��A�2(B2��� #(�7B(05�4��<�;5)2��� P�?(B�3A545�4��� *�2�B705�4�

TUVWXYZ[�\[]̂_Ù �̂aTb�cdcd\\ecfghhifijkdfcllmfd\nTgnkihlTg


	11-Resolution 6609-Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction_RFP 6096 FINAL
	11-RFP 6096 Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction_Analysis of Proposal (SIGNED)
	11-RFP 6096 Northwest Omaha Transmission Constriction_Bid Tab (SIGNED)
	11-RFP 6096 Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction_Legal Opinion (SIGNED)
	11-RFP 6096 Northwest Omaha Transmission Construction_Data Sheet (SIGNED)



